1 Scope:
2 Part Numbering:
3 Rating:
(on tape & reel): -20°C to +40°C; 75% RH max.
4 Marking:
5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to large current and low loss SMD shielding power
inductor.
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/6
MHCI0603-3R3M-R8A
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ) Marking
(uH) (±%) Typ. Typ. Max.
MHCI06030-R10M-R8A 0.1 20 100kHz,0.5V 32.5 60 1.7(1.5yp) R10
 MHCI06030-R15M-R8A 0.15 20 100kHz,0.5V 30 40 2.5(1.9yp) R15
MHCI06030-R22M-R8A 0.22 20 100kHz,0.5V 23 34 3.0(2.5yp) R22
MHCI06030-R33M-R8A 0.33 20 100kHz,0.5V 21 25 3.5(3.0typ) R33
MHCI06030-R36M-R8A 0.36 20 100kHz,0.5V 20 24 3.9(3.3typ) R36
MHCI06030-R47M-R8A 0.47 20 100kHz,0.5V 18 20 4.1(3.5typ) R47
MHCI06030-R56M-R8A 0.56 20 100kHz,0.5V 16.5 18 4.5(3.9typ) R56
MHCI06030-R68M-R8A 0.68 20 100kHz,0.5V 16 17 5.3(4.8yp) R68
MHCI06030-R82M-R8A 0.82 20 100kHz,0.5V 14 16 6.0(5.4typ) R82
MHCI06030-1R0M-R8A 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 12 15 7.4(6.7typ) 1R0
MHCI06030-1R2M-R8A 1.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 10 14 10(7.8typ) 1R2
MHCI06030-1R5M-R8A 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 10 14 12.1(10.6typ) 1R5
MHCI06030-2R2M-R8A 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 8 10 15(13.5typ) 2R2
MHCI06030-3R3M-R8A 3.3 20 100kHz,0.5V 6.5 9.5 22(18.0typ) 3R3
MHCI06030-4R7M-R8A 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 5.5 6.5 33(28.0typ) 4R7
MHCI06030-5R6M-R8A 5.6 20 100kHz,0.5V 5.5 6 42(39.0typ) 5R6
MHCI06030-6R8M-R8A 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5 6 50(43.9typ) 6R8
MHCI06030-8R2M-R8A 8.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5 6 60(54.0typ) 8R2
MHCI06030-100M-R8A 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 4 5.5 68(62.0typ) 100
`
Note:
5.Absolute maximum voltage 30VDC
  should be verified in the end application.